
1 Summary and features

Green Harbor Series





8 Explosive view and list of parts for indoor unit

Explosive view of indoor unit



Parts list of indoor unit

GWCN07B8NK1BA/I GWCN07B8NK3BA/I GWCN09B8NK1BA/I
1 Wall-Mounting Frame 01252220 01252220 01252220 1
2 Rear Case 222020484 222020484 222020484 1
3 Evaporator Pipe Cover 06122001 06122001 06122001 1
4 Drainage Pipe 052324111 052324111 052324111 1
5 Pipe Clamp 24242004 24242004 24242004 1
6 Cross Flow Fan 10352001 10352001 10352001 1
7 Fan Bearing / 76512210 / 1
8 Ring of Bearing 76512203 76512203 76512203 1
9 Water Tray 20182053 20182053 20182053 1
10 Display Board 30545016 30545016 30545016 1
11 Swing Louver 10512079 10512079 10512079 12
12 Swing link 10582052 10582052 10582052 1
13 Manual Lever 10582051 10582051 10582051 2
14 Evaporator Assy 010021271 010021278 010021271 1
15 Evaporator Support 24212058 24212058 24212058 1
16 Front Case 200026272 200026272 200026272 1
17 Screw Cover 242520042 242520042 242520042 2
18 Front Panel 200025461 200025461 200025461 1
19 Filter 11122002 11122002 11122002 2
20 Guide Louver one 105120392 105120392 105120392 1
21 Guide Louver two 105120402 105120402 105120402 1
22 Guide Louver Bearing 10542011 10542011 10542011 6
23 Main PCB 5L513AJ 30035512 30035512 30035512 1
24 Fuse 3.15A 250VAC 46010014 46010014 46010014 1
25 Room   Sensor 15K 390000451 390000451 390000451 1
26 Room Tube Sensor  20K 390000592 390000592 390000592 1
27 Sensor Insert B 42020063 42020063 42020063 1
28 Link Pole 10582013 10582013 10582013 1
29 Fix Plank 26152012 26152012 26152012 1
30  Motor MP24GA 15212102 15212102 15212102 1
31 Motor FN8G-PG 15012076 15012076 15012076 1
32 Motor Clamp 26112080 26112080 26112080 1
33 Wire Clip 26112082 26112082 26112082 1
34 Wire Clamp / / / /
35 Receiver Board K 30042017 30042017 30042017 1
36 Terminal Board (2bits) / / / /
37 Electric Box Cover 20112015 20112015 20112015 1
38 Electric Box 20112017 20112017 20112017 1
39 Transformer  41X26.5E 43110231 43110231 43110231 1
40 Remote Controller YB1A21 30511009 30511009 30511009 1
41 Power Cord 400220111 400220111 400220111 1
42 Signal control wire / / / 1

Qty
Part Code

DescriptionNO

The above data are subject to change without notice.

Green Harbor Series



GWHN07B8NK1BA/I GWHN07B8NK3BA/I GWHN09B8NK1BA/I
1 Wall-Mounting Frame 01252220 01252220 01252220 1
2 Rear Case 222020484 222020484 222020484 1
3 Evaporator Pipe Cover 06122001 06122001 06122001 1
4 Drainage Pipe 052324111 052324111 052324111 1
5 Pipe Clamp 24242004 24242004 24242004 1
6 Cross Flow Fan 10352001 10352001 10352001 1
7 Fan Bearing / 76512210 / 1
8 Ring of Bearing 76512203 76512203 76512203 1
9 Water Tray 20182053 20182053 20182053 1
10 Display Board 30545016 30545016 30545016 1
11 Swing Louver 10512079 10512079 10512079 12
12 Swing link 10582052 10582052 10582052 1
13 Manual Lever 10582051 10582051 10582051 2
14 Evaporator Assy 010021271 010021278 010021271 1
15 Evaporator Support 24212058 24212058 24212058 1
16 Front Case 200026272 200026272 200026272 1
17 Screw Cover 242520042 242520042 242520042 2
18 Front Panel 200025461 200025461 200025461 1
19 Filter 11122002 11122002 11122002 2
20 Guide Louver one 105120392 105120392 105120392 1
21 Guide Louver two 105120402 105120402 105120402 1
22 Guide Louver Bearing 10542011 10542011 10542011 6
23 Main PCB 5L513AJ 30035511 30035511 30035511 1
24 Fuse 3.15A 250VAC 46010014 46010014 46010014 1
25 Room   Sensor 15K 390000451 390000451 390000451 1
26 Room Tube Sensor  20K 390000592 390000592 390000592 1
27 Sensor Insert B 42020063 42020063 42020063 1
28 Link Pole 10582013 10582013 10582013 1
29 Fix Plank 26152012 26152012 26152012 1
30  Motor MP24GA 15212102 15212102 15212102 1
31 Motor FN8G-PG 15012076 15012076 15012076 1
32 Motor Clamp 26112080 26112080 26112080 1
33 Wire Clip 26112082 26112082 26112082 1
34 Wire Clamp 71010105 71010105 71010105 /
35 Receiver Board K 30042017 30042017 30042017 1
36 Terminal Board (2bits) / / / /
37 Electric Box Cover 20112015 20112015 20112015 1
38 Electric Box 20112017 20112017 20112017 1
39 Transformer  41X26.5E 43110231 43110231 43110231 1
40 Remote Controller YB1A21 30511009 30511009 30511009 1
41 Power Cord 400220111 400220111 400220111 1
42 Signal control wire 4003213450  4003213450 4003213450 1

Qty
Part Code

DescriptionNO

The above data are subject to change without notice.



GWCN12B8NK1BA/I GWHN12B8NK1BA/I GWHN12B8NK3BA/I

1 Wall-Mounting Frame 01252220 01252220 01252220 1
2 Rear Case 222020484 222020484 222020484 1
3 Evaporator Pipe Cover 06122001 06122001 06122001 1
4 Drainage Pipe 052324111 052324111 052324111 1
5 Pipe Clamp 24242004 24242004 24242004 1
6 Cross Flow Fan 10352001 10352001 10352001 1
7 Fan Bearing / / 76512210 1
8 Ring of Bearing 76512203 76512203 76512203 1
9 Water Tray 20182053 20182053 20182053 1
10 Display Board 30545016 30545016 30545016 1
11 Swing Louver 10512079 10512079 10512079 12
12 Swing link 10582052 10582052 10582052 1
13 Manual Lever 10582051 10582051 10582051 2
14 Evaporator Assy 010021274 010021274 010021277 1
15 Evaporator Support 24212058 24212058 24212058 1
16 Front Case 200026272 200026272 200026272 1
17 Screw Cover 242520042 242520042 242520042 2
18 Front Panel 200025461 200025461 200025461 1
19 Filter 11122002 11122002 11122002 2
20 Guide Louver one 105120392 105120392 105120392 1
21 Guide Louver two 105120402 105120402 105120402 1
22 Guide Louver Bearing 10542011 10542011 10542011 6
23 Main PCB 5L513AJ 30035518 30035517 30035517 1
24 Fuse 3.15A 250VAC 46010014 46010014 46010014 1
25 Room   Sensor 15K 390000451 390000451 390000451 1
26 Room Tube Sensor  20K 390000592 390000592 390000592 1
27 Sensor Insert B 42020063 42020063 42020063 1
28 Link Pole 10582013 10582013 10582013 1
29 Fix Plank 26152012 26152012 26152012 1
30  Motor MP24GA 15212102 15212102 15212102 1
31 Motor FN8G-PG 150120761 150120761 150120761 1
32 Motor Clamp 26112080 26112080 26112080 1
33 Wire Clip 26112082 26112082 26112082 1
34 Wire Clamp / 71010105     / /
35 Receiver Board K 30042017 30042017    30042017 1
36 Terminal Board (2bits) / / / /
37 Electric Box Cover 20112015 20112015 20112015 1
38 Electric Box 20112017 20112017 20112017 1
39 Transformer  41X26.5E 43110231 43110231 43110231 1
40 Remote Controller YB1A21 30511009 30511009 30511009 1
41 Power Cord 400220111 400220111    400220111 1
42 Signal control wire / 4003213450  4003213450 1

QtyDescriptionNO
Part Code

The above data are subject to change without notice.

Green Harbor Series



GWHN09B8NK3BA/I GWCN09B8NK3BA/I GWHN09B8NK3BB/I
1 Wall-Mounting Frame 01252220 01252220 01252220 1
2 Rear Case 222020484 222020484 222020484 1
3 Evaporator Pipe Cover 06122001 06122001 06122001 1
4 Drainage Pipe 052324111 052324111 052324111 1
5 Pipe Clamp 24242004 24242004 24242004 1
6 Cross Flow Fan 10352001 10352001 10352001 1
7 Fan Bearing 76512210 76512210 76512210 1
8 Ring of Bearing 76512203 76512203 76512203 1
9 Water Tray 20182053 20182053 20182053 1
10 Display Board 30545016 30545016 30545016 1
11 Swing Louver 10512079 10512079 10512079 12
12 Swing link 10582052 10582052 10582052 1
13 Manual Lever 10582051 10582051 10582051 2
14 Evaporator Assy 010021278 010021278 010021278 1
15 Evaporator Support 24212058 24212058 24212058 1
16 Front Case 200026272 200026272 200026272 1
17 Screw Cover 242520042 242520042 242520042 2
18 Front Panel 200025461 200025461 200025461 1
19 Filter 11122002 11122002 11122002 2
20 Guide Louver one 105120392 105120392 105120392 1
21 Guide Louver two 105120402 105120402 105120402 1
22 Guide Louver Bearing 10542011 10542011 10542011 6
23 Main PCB 5L513AJ 30035517 30035518 30035517 1
24 Fuse 3.15A 250VAC 46010014 46010014 46010014 1
25 Room   Sensor 15K 390000451 390000451 390000451 1
26 Room Tube Sensor  20K 390000592 390000592 390000592 1
27 Sensor Insert B 42020063 42020063 42020063 1
28 Link Pole 10582013 10582013 10582013 1
29 Fix Plank 26152012 26152012 26152012 1
30  Motor MP24GA 15212102 15212102 15212102 1
31 Motor FN8G-PG 150120761 150120761 150120761 1
32 Motor Clamp  26112080  26112080 26112080 1
33 Wire Clip 26112082 26112082 26112082 1
34 Wire Clamp 71010105  / 71010105 /
35 Receiver Board K 30042017 30042017 30042017 1
36 Terminal Board (2bits) / / / /
37 Electric Box Cover 20112015 20112015 20112015 1
38 Electric Box 20112017 20112017 20112017 1
39 Transformer  41X26.5E 43110231 43110231 43110231 1
40 Remote Controller YB1A21 30511009 30511009 30511009 1
41 Power Cord 400220111 400220111 400220111 1
42 Signal control wire / /  4003213450 1

Qty
Part Code

DescriptionNO

The above data are subject to change without notice.



水平基准

Explosive view and list of parts for indoor unit

Green Harbor Series



Part Code
GWHN09B8NK3BA/I

1 Wall-Mounting Frame 01252217 1
2 Rear Case 222020343 1
3 Drainage Pipe 052324111 1
4 Cross Flow Fan 10352012 1
5 Fan Bearing 76512210 1
6 Ring of Bearing 76512206 1
7 Water Tray Foam 12412062 1
8 Water Tray 20182055 1
9 Swing Louver 10512030 14
10 Left Linkage Lever 10582016 1
11 Right Linkage Lever 10582017 1
12 Left Louver Support 26112037 1
13 Right Louver Support 26112038 1
14 Evaporator Assy 010022152 1
15 Left Evaporator Support 24212023 1
16 Front Panel 20002554 1
17 Border of front lid 201920372 1
18 Front Case 200025312 1
19 Screw Cover 242520053 2
20 Filter  Assy 11122457 2
21 Guide Louver 261120393 1
22 Lower Guide Louver 261120403 1
23 Mid Bearing 10542016 2
24 Left Bearing 10542002 1
25 Motor MP24AA 15212108 1
26 Remote Controller YB1A21 30511009 1
27 Electric Box 20102140 1
28 Electric Box Cover 201021411 1
29 Shielding Box Sub-assy 01592013 1
30 Covering Plate 22242053 1
31 Wire Clamp 24242003 1
32 Rear Pipe Cover 26112035 1
33 Room Sensor 390000451 1
34 Tube Sensor 390000591 1
35 Sensor Insert 42020063 1
36 Motor FN9D-PG 15012072 1
37 Right Support of Evaporator 24212024 1
38 Main PCB 30030312 1
39 Display board 30545217 1
40 Transformer 43110236 1
41 Terminal board (4bit) 42010248 1
42 Power Cord 40020203 1
43 Connecting Cable 400205401 1
44 Signal Cable 4003213450 1

QtyDescriptionNO

Parts list of indoor unit

The above data are subject to change without notice.



GWHN12B9NK1BA/I GWCN12B9NK3BA/I
1 Wall-Mounting Frame 01252217 01252217 1
2 Rear Case 222020343 222020343 1
3 Drainage Pipe 052324111 052324111 1
4 Cross Flow Fan 10352012 10352012 1
5 Fan Bearing 76512210 76512210 1
6 Ring of Bearing 76512206 76512206 1
7 Water Tray Foam 12412062 12412062 1
8 Water Tray 20182055 20182055 1
9 Swing Louver 10512030 10512030 14
10 Left Linkage Lever 10582016 10582016 1
11 Right Linkage Lever 10582017 10582017 1
12 Left Louver Support 26112037 26112037 1
13 Right Louver Support 26112038 26112038 1
14 Evaporator Assy 010021573 010022152 1
15 Left Evaporator Support 24212023 24212023 1
16 Front Panel 20002554 20002554 1
17 Border of front lid 201920372 201920372 1
18 Front Case 200025312 200025312 1
19 Screw Cover 242520053 242520053 2
20 Filter  Assy 11122457 11122457 2
21 Guide Louver 261120393 261120393 1
22 Lower Guide Louver 261120403 261120403 1
23 Mid Bearing 10542016 10542016 2
24 Left Bearing 10542002 10542002 1
25 Motor MP24AA 15212108 15212108 1
26 Remote Controller YB1A21 30511009 30511009 1
27 Electric Box 20102140 20102140 1
28 Electric Box Cover 201021411 201021411 1
29 Shielding Box Sub-assy 01592013 01592013 1
30 Covering Plate 22242053 22242053 1
31 Wire Clamp 24242003 24242003 1
32 Rear Pipe Cover 26112035 26112035 1
33 Room Sensor 390000451 390000451 1
34 Tube Sensor 390000591 390000591 1
35 Sensor Insert 42020063 42020063 1

Motor FN9D-PG 15012072 15012072
Motor FN22C / /

37 Right Support of Evaporator 24212024 24212024 1
Main PCB J5J523CJ 30030312 /
Main PCB 5J51A3J / 30030313

39 Display board 30545217 30545217 1
40 Transformer 43110236 43110236 1
41 Terminal board (4bit) 42010248 42010248 1
42 Power Cord 40020203 40020203 1
43 Connecting Cable 400205401 400205401 1
44 Signal Cable 4003213450 无 1
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36 1

QtyDescriptionNO
Part Code

The above data are subject to change without notice.

Green Harbor Series



Explosive view and list of parts for indoor unit



Part Code
GWCN12B8NK3BA/I

1 Wall-Mounting Frame 01252220 1
2 Rear Case 222020484 1
3 Evaporator Pipe Cover 06122001 1
4 Drainage Pipe 052324111 1
5 Pipe Clamp 24242004 1
6 Cross Flow Fan 10352001 1
7 Fan Bearing 76512210 1
8 Ring of Bearing 76512203 1
9 Water Tray 20182053 14
10 Display Board 30545016 1
11 Swing Louver 10512079 1
12 Swing link 10582052 1
13 Manual Lever 10582051 1
14 Evaporator Assy 010021277 1
15 Evaporator Support 24212058 1
16 Front Case 200026272 1
17 Screw Cover 242520042 1
18 Front Panel 200025461 1
19 Filter 11122002 2
20 Guide Louver one 105120392 2
21 Guide Louver two 105120402 1
22 Guide Louver Bearing 10542011 1

Main PCB 5L513J 30035518 
Main PCB  JBJA23J /

24 Fuse 3.15A 250VAC 46010014 1
25 Room   Sensor  15K 390000451 1
26 Room Tube Sensor  20K 390000592 1
27 Sensor Insert B 42020063 1
28 Link Pole 10582013 1
29 Fix Plank 26152012 1
30  Motor MP24GA 15212102 1
31 Motor FN20E-PG 150120761 1
32 Motor Clamp 26112080 1
33 Wire Clip 26112082 1
34 Wire Clamp / 1
35 Receiver Board K 30042017 1
36 Terminal Board (2bits) / 1
37 Electric Box Cover 20112015 1
38 Electric Box 20112017 1
39 Transformer  41X26.5E 43110231 1
40 Remote Controller YB1A21 30511009 1
41 Power Cord 400220111 1

23 2

QtyDescriptionNO

Parts list of indoor unit

The above data are subject to change without notice.
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Explosive view of cooling outdoor unit



Parts list of indoor unit

GWCN07B8NK1BA/O GWCN07B8NK3BA/O GWCN09B8NK1BA/O
1 Front Grill 22263002 22263002 22263002 1
2 Axial Flow Fan 10333002 10333002 10333002 1
3 Front Plate 015330141 015330141 015330141 1
4 Metal Base 01203153 01203171 01203070 1
5 4-way rever -sing valve / / / /
6 4-way valve / / / /
7 4-way valve coil / / / /
8 Capillary Assy 03003318 03103230 03003324 1
9 Compressor  KH145VFRA 00100054 00100086 00120110 1
10 Overload Protector 00180001 00180044 00180061 1
11 Handle 26233101 26233101 26233101 1
12 Gas Valve 07100145 07100005 07100143 1
13 Liquid Valve 07100024 07100003 07100024 1
14 Valve Support 01713424 01713424 01713424 1
15 Right Side Plate 01303151 01303151 01303151 1
16 Wiring clamp plate 24253001 24253001 24253001 1
17 Wiring clamp cover 24253002 24253002 24253002 1
18 Terminal Board T386A 42011241 42011241 42011241 1
19 Electric Plate 01403012 01403012 01403012 1
20 Comp Capacitor 33010044 33000017 33010742 1
21 Capacitor Clamp 02143014 02143014 02143014 1
22 Fan Capacitor 33010020 33010020 33010020 1
23 Isolation Sheet Assy 01233101 01233101 01233101 1
24 Condenser Assy 01133037 01133006 01133037 1
25 Rear Grill 11123201 11123301 11123201 1
26 Top Cover 01253263 01253263 01253263 1
27 Motor Support 01703054 01703055 01703054 1
28 Drainage Connecter / / / /
29 Motor FW20F 15013156 15013156 15013156 1
30 Compressor Gasket 76710271 76710253 76710217 3

Name of Material
Amou

nt
NO

Code of Material

The above data are subject to change without notice.

Green Harbor Series



GWHN07B8NK1BA/O GWHN07B8NK3BA/O GWHN09B8NK1BA/O
1 Front Grill 22263002 22263002 22263002 1
2 Axial Flow Fan 10333002 10333002 10333002 1
3 Front Plate 015330141 015330141 015330141 1
4 Metal Base 01203153 01203171 01203481 1
5 4-way rever -sing valve 03023328 03023460 03023400 /
6 4-way valve 43000402 430004022 43000402 /
7 4-way valve coil 43000400 43000400 43000400 /
8 Capillary Assy 03003321 03003358 03003320 1
9 Compressor  KH145VFRA 00100054 00100086 00120078 1
10 Overload Protector 00180001 00180044 00180061 1
11 Handle 26233101 26233101 26233101 1
12 Gas Valve 07100145 07100005 07100145 1
13 Liquid Valve 07100024 07100003 07100024 1
14 Valve Support 01713424 01713424 01713424 1
15 Right Side Plate 01303151 01303151 01303151 1
16 Wiring clamp plate 24253001 24253001 24253001 1
17 Wiring clamp cover 24253002 24253002 24253002 1
18 Terminal Board T386A 42011241 42011241 42011241 1
19 Electric Plate 01403012 01403012 01403012 1
20 Comp Capacitor 33010044 33000017 33000017 1
21 Capacitor Clamp 02143014 02143014 02143014 1
22 Fan Capacitor 33010020 33010020 33010020 1
23 Isolation Sheet Assy 01233103 01233101 01233101 1
24 Condenser Assy 01133048 011032864 01133048 1
25 Rear Grill 11123201 11123301 11123201 1
26 Top Cover 01253027 01253027 01253027 1
27 Motor Support 01703054 01703055 01703054 1
28 Drainage Connecter 06123401 06123401 06123401 /
29 Motor FW20F 15013156 15013156 15013156 1
30 Compressor Gasket 76710271 76710253 76710217 3

Name of Material
Amou

nt
NO

Code of Material

The above data are subject to change without notice.



GWHN12B7NK1EA/O GWCN12B7NK3EA/O

1 Front Grill 22413431 22413431 1
2 Front Plate 01533012 015330121 1

3 Metal Base 012030081 01203179 1

4 4-way valve 43000403 / 1

5 4-way valve coil 43000400 / 1

6 4-way rever -sing valve component 03023550 / 1

Compressor  C-RV232BH1AA 00100339 /

Compressor  C-RV146H1A / 00100369

8 Compressor Gasket in set in set 3

9 Valve Support 01713041 01713041 1

10 Valve 1/2" 07100147 07100006 1

11 Valve 1/4" 07100120 07100003 1

12 Big Handle 26233433 26233433 1

13 Tapping Screw 70140165 70140165 1

14 Right Side Plate 01303048 01303048 1

15 Capillary Assy 03103072 03003354 1

16 Wire Clamp 71010103 71010103 2

17 Terminal Board 42011241 42011241 1

18 Electric Box 01413425 01413425 1

19 Comp Capacitor 33000018 33000017 1

20 Capacitor Clamp 02143401 02143401 1

21 Fan Capacitor 33010027 33010027 1

22 Terminal Board(2-8) 42011103 / 1

23 Isolation Sheet Assy 01233417 01233417 1

24 Condenser Assy 011350051 01133393 1

25 Rear Grill 01473030 01473030 1

26 Top Cover Plate 01253443 01253443 1

27 Motor Support 01703020 01703391 1

28 Axial Flow Fan 10333414 10333413 1

Motor   FW30K 15013067 /

Motor   FW48G / 15013066

30 Drainage Connecter 06123401 / 1

1
29

1
7

Part Code

QtyNO Description

Green Harbor Series



GWCN12B8NK1BA/O GWHN12B8NK1BA/O
1 Front Grill 22413431 22413431 1
2 Axial Flow Fan 10333413 10333413 1
3 Front Plate 015330121 015330121 1
4 Metal Base 012032453 012032453 1
5 4-way rever -sing valve / 030231453 /
6 4-way valve / 43000402 /
7 4-way valve coil / 43000400 /
8 Capillary Assy 030034262 030036883 1

9
Compressor
QX-222uB030g

00100423 00100423 1

10 Overload Protector 00180046 00180046 1
11 Handle 26233433 26233433 1
12 Gas Valve 07100147 07100147 1
13 Liquid Valve 07100024 07100024 1
14 Valve Support 01713041 01713041 1
15 Right Side Plate 01302004 01302004 1
16 Wire Clamp 71010103 71010103 1
17 Terminal Board T386A 42011241 42011241 1
18 Electric Plate 01403117 01403117 1
19 Comp Capacitor 33010743 33010743 1
20 Capacitor Clamp 02143401 02143401 1
21 Fan Capacitor 33010027 33010027 1
22 Terminal Board (2bits) / / 1
23 Isolation Sheet Assy 01233417 01233417 1
24 Condenser Assy 01133375 01103173 1
25 Rear Grill 01473030 01473030 1
26 Top Cover 01253261 01253261 1
27 Motor Support 01703068 01703068 1
28 Drainage Connecter / 06123401 /
29 Motor FW30K 15013067 15013067 1
30 Compressor Gasket 76710270 76710270 3

Name of Material
Amou

nt
NO

Code of Material

The above data are subject to change without notice.



Explosive view of cooling outdoor unit

Green Harbor Series



Parts list of indoor unit

GWCN12B8NK3BA/O GWHN12B8NK3BA/O 
1 Front Grill 22413431 22413431 1
2 Nut M6 70310131 70310131 1
3 Washer 70410252 70410252 1
4 Axial Flow Fan 10333413 10333413 1
5 Front Plate 01533012 01533012 1
6 Metal Base 01203179 01203179 1

4-way Valve / 430004022 /
4-way Valve Coil / 43000400 /
4-way Valve Assy / 030230801 /

8 Capillary Assy 03003354 030033531 1
9 Compressor C-RV133H1A 00100378 00100378 1
10 Compressor Gasket 76710224 76710224 3
11 Overload ProtectorB210－ 00180043 00180043 1
12 Handle 26233433 26233433 1
13 Valve 1/2"  07100006  07100006 1
14 Valve １/４" 07100003 07100003 1
15 Valve Support  01713041  01713041 1
16 Right Side Plate Assy 01302004 01302004 1
17 Wire Clamp 71010103 71010103 1
18 Insulation Gasket 70410523 70410523 1
19 Terminal Board T386A 42011241 42011241 1
20 Electric Plate 01413425 01413425 1
21 Comp Capacitor CBB65 33000017 33000017 1
22 Capacitor clamp 02143401 02143401 1
23 Fan Capacitor  CBB61 33010026 33010026 1
24 Terminal Board 2-8 / 42011103 /
25 Isolation Sheet Assy 01233417 01233417 1
26 Condenser Assy 01103282 011032813 1
27 Rear Grill 01473030 01473030 1
28 Top Cover  01253443 01253443 1
29 Motor Support 01703391 01703391 1
30 Self-tapping Screw 70140165 70140165 4
31 Motor   FW30K 15013067 15013067 1

7

Name of Material
Amou

nt
NO

Code of Material

The above data are subject to change without notice.



GWHN09B8NK3BA/O GWHN12B8NK3BA/O GWHN09B8NK3BB/O
1 Front Grill 22413431 22413431 22413431 1
2 Nut M6 70310131 70310132 70310131 1
3 Washer 70410221 70410224 70410224 1
4 Axial Flow Fan 10333413 10333413 10333413 1
5 Front Plate 015330121 01533012 01533012 1
6 Metal Base 01203514 01203169 01203169 1

4-way Valve 430004022 / 430004022 1
4-way Valve Coil 43000400 / 43000400 1

8 Compressor QXA-12uA030 00120221 00100368 00100368 1
9 Overload Protector 00180085 00180019 00180019 1
10 Compressor Gasket 76710247 76710240 76710240 3
11 Capillary Assy 03103115 030033542 030033791 1
12 Handle 26233433 26233433 26233433 1
13 Valve 3/8" 07100005 07100005 07100005 1
14 Valve １/４" 07100003 07100003 07100003 1
15 Valve Support 01713041 01713041 01713041 1
16 Right Side Plate Assy 01302004 01302004 01302004 1
17 Wire Clamp 71010103 71010103 71010103 1
18 Insulation Gasket 70410523 70410525 70410523 1
19 Terminal Board  T386A 42011241 42011241 42011241 1
20 Electric Plate 01413425 01413425 01413425 1
21 Comp Capacitor CBB65 33000018 33000017  33000017 1
22 Capacitor clamp 02143401 02143401 02143401 1
23 Fan Capacitor   CBB61 33010026 33010025 33010025 1
24 Terminal Board   2-8 42011103 / 42011103 1
25 Isolation Sheet Assy 01233417 01233417 01233417 1
26 Condenser Assy 01103667 011032823 011032812 1
27 Rear Grill 01473030 01473030 01473030 1
28 Top Cover  01253443 01253443 01253443 1
29 Motor Support 01703391 017033811 01703391 1
30 Self-tapping Screw 70140259 70140259 70140259 4
31 Motor   FW30K 15013067 15013067 150130671 1
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Explosive view of cooling outdoor unit



Code of Material
GWHN12B7NK3EA/O

1 Front Grill 22413431 1
2 Front Plate 015330121 1
3 Metal Base 01203179 1
4 4-way valve 430004022 1
5 4-way valve coil 43000400 1
6 4-way rever -sing valve 030230801 1
7 Compressor  C-RV146H1A 00100369 1
8 Compressor Gasket 自带 3
10 Valve 1/2"(R410A) 07100006 1
11 Valve 1/4"(R410A) 07100003 1
12 Big Handle 26233433 1
13 Tapping Screw 70140165 1
14 Right Side Plate 01303048 1
15 Capillary Assy 03003353 1
16 Wire Clamp 71010103 2
17 Terminal Board 42011241 1
18 Electric Box 01413425 1
19 Comp Capacitor 33000017 1
20 Capacitor Clamp 02143401 1
21 Fan Capacitor 33010027 1
22 Terminal Board (2-8) 42011103 1
23 Isolation Sheet Assy 01233417 1
24 Condenser 01133392 1
25 Rear Grill 01473030 1
26 Top Cover Plate 01253443 1
27 Motor Support 01703391 1
28 Axial Flow Fan 10333413 1
29 Motor   FW48G 15013066 1
30 Drainage Connecter 06123401 1
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